FK  DN 40÷400
PVC-U
Butterfly valve
FK
DN 40÷400
BUTTERFLY VALVE
•	Interchangeable disk in PVC-U with through shaft, available in different
thermoplastic materials: PP-H, PVC-C, ABS, PVDF

Vertical axis: Relative flow coeffi-
cient
OPERATING TORQUE
AT MAXIMUM
WORKING PRESSURE
The information in this leaflet is provided in good faith. No liability will be accepted concerning technical data that is not directly covered by recogni-
sed international standards. FIP reserves the right to carry out any modification. Products must be installed and maintained by qualified personnel.
219
﻿
220
﻿﻿DIMENSIONS
FKOV/LM
Hand operated Butterfly valve
d DN PN A min A
max B2 B3 C C1 H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
50 - 1"1/2 40 16 99 109 60 137 175 100 132 4 33 1000 FKOVLM050E FKOVLM050F
63 - 2" 50 16 115 125,5 70 143 175 100 147 4 43 1180 FKOVLM063E FKOVLM063F
75 - 2"1/2 65 10 128 144 80 164 175 110 165 4 46 1570 FKOVLM075E FKOVLM075F
90 - 3" 80 10 145 160 93 178 272 110 185 12 49 2020 FKOVLM090E FKOVLM090F
110 - 4" 100 10 165 190 107 192 272 110 211 8 56 2370 FKOVLM110E FKOVLM110F
*125 - 5" 125 10 204 215 120 212 330 110 240 8 56 3300 FKOVLM140E FKOVLM140F
140 - 5" 125 10 204 215 120 212 330 110 240 8 64 3300 FKOVLM140E FKOVLM140F
160 - 6" 150 10 230 242 134 225 330 110 268 8 70 4100 FKOVLM160E FKOVLM160F
**200 - 8" 200 10 280 298 161 272 420 122 323 8 71 7050 FKOVLM225E FKOVLM225F
225 - 8" 200 10 280 298 161 272 420 122 323 8 71 7050 FKOVLM225E FKOVLM225F
Note: for d75÷d225 NBR primary liner available
* d125, FKOV d140 with special QPV FE-FK d125 for butterfly valve (QPV125FKE)
** d200, FKOV d225 with special QPV FE-FK d200 for butterfly valve (QPV200FKE)
FKOV/LM LUG ISO-DIN
Hand operated Butterfly valve, version Lug ISO-DIN
d DN PN øA B2 B3 C C1 f H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
75 65 10 145 80 164 175 110 M16 165 4 46 1870 FKOLVLM075E FKOLVLM075F
90 80 10 160 93 178 175 110 M16 185 12 49 2670 FKOLVLM090E FKOLVLM090F
110 100 10 180 107 192 272 110 M16 211 8 56 3020 FKOLVLM110E FKOLVLM110F
*125 125 10 210 120 212 330 110 M16 240 8 64 4700 FKOLVLM140E FKOLVLM140F
140 125 10 210 120 212 330 110 M16 240 8 64 4700 FKOLVLM140E FKOLVLM140F
160 150 10 240 134 225 330 110 M20 268 8 70 5450 FKOLVLM160E FKOLVLM160F
**200 200 10 295 161 272 420 122 M20 323 8 71 8350 FKOLVLM225E FKOLVLM225F
225 200 10 295 161 272 420 122 M20 323 8 71 8350 FKOLVLM225E FKOLVLM225F
Note: for d75÷d225 NBR primary liner available
* d125, FKOV d140 with special QPV FE-FK d125 for butterfly valve (QPV125FKE)
** d200, FKOV d225 with special QPV FE-FK d200 for butterfly valve (QPV200FKE)
221
﻿
FKOV/LM LUG ANSI
Hand operated Butterfly valve, version Lug ANSI
d DN PN øA B2 B3 C C1 f H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
2” 1/2 65 10 139,7 119 80 175 110 5/8” 165 4 46 1970 FKOALVLM212E FKOALVLM212F
3” 80 10 152,4 133 93 175 110 5/8” 185 12 49 2820 FKOALVLM300E FKOALVLM300F
4” 100 10 190,5 147 107 272 110 5/8” 211 8 56 3170 FKOALVLM400E FKOALVLM400F
5” 125 10 215,9 167 120 330 110 3/4” 240 8 64 4900 FKOALVLM500E FKOALVLM500F
6” 150 10 241,3 180 134 330 110 3/4” 268 8 70 5700 FKOALVLM600E FKOALVLM600F
8” 200 10 298,4 227 161 420 122 3/4” 323 8 71 8650 FKOALVLM800E FKOALVLM800F
Note: for d 2 1/2” - d 8” NBR primary liner available
FKOV/FM
Butterfly valve with bare shaft
d DN PN A min A
max øA B1 B2 f H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
50 - 1"1/2 40 16 99 109 - 106 60 19 132 4 33 574 FKOVFM050E FKOVFM050F
63 - 2" 50 16 115 125,5 - 112 70 19 147 4 43 754 FKOVFM063E FKOVFM063F
75 - 2"1/2 65 10 128 144 - 119 80 19 165 4 46 1000 FKOVFM075E FKOVFM075F
90 - 3" 80 10 145 160 - 133 93 19 185 12 49 1400 FKOVFM090E FKOVFM090F
110 - 4" 100 10 165 190 - 147 107 19 211 8 56 1750 FKOVFM110E FKOVFM110F
*125 - 5" 125 10 204 215 - 167 120 23 240 8 64 2550 FKOVFM140E FKOVFM140F
140 - 5" 125 10 204 215 - 167 120 23 240 8 64 2550 FKOVFM140E FKOVFM140F
160 - 6" 150 10 230 242 - 180 134 23 268 8 70 3300 FKOVFM160E FKOVFM160F
**200 - 8" 200 10 280 298 - 227 161 23 323 8 71 6000 FKOVFM225E FKOVFM225F
225 - 8" 200 10 280 298 - 227 161 23 323 8 71 6000 FKOVFM225E FKOVFM225F
***250 250 10 - - 350 248 210 22 405 12 114 12000 FKOVFM280E FKOVFM280F
***280 250 10 - - 350 248 210 22 405 12 114 12000 FKOVFM280E FKOVFM280F
315 300 8 - - 400 305 245 22 475 12 114 19000 FKOVFM315E FKOVFM315F
355 350 7 - - 460 330 280 22 530 16 129 26000 FKOVFM355E FKOVFM355F
400 400 6 - - 515 350 306 26 594 16 169 34000 FKOVFM400E FKOVFM400F
****10" 250 10 - - 362 248 210 25,4 405 12 114 12000 FKOAVFM810E FKOAVFM810F
****12" 300 8 - - 432 305 245 25,4 475 12 114 19000 FKOAVFM812E FKOAVFM812F
14" 350 7 - - 476 330 280 28,5 530 12 129 26000 FKOAVFM814E FKOAVFM814F
16" 400 6 - - 540 350 306 28,5 594 16 169 34000 FKOAVFM816E FKOAVFM816F
Note: for d75÷d225 NBR primary liner available
* d125, FKOV d140 with special QPV FE-FK d125 for butterfly valve (QPV125FKE)
** d200, FKOV d225 with special QPV FE-FK d200 for butterfly valve (QPV200FKE)
***ISO-DIN
****ANSI B.16.5 cl.150
222
﻿
FKOV/FM LUG ISO-DIN
Butterfly valve with bare shaft, version Lug ISO-DIN
d DN PN øA B1 B2 f H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
75 65 10 145 119 80 M16 165 4 46 1400 FKOLVFM075E FKOLVFM075F
90 80 10 160 133 93 M16 185 12 49 2200 FKOLVFM090E FKOLVFM090F
110 100 10 180 147 107 M16 211 8 56 2550 FKOLVFM110E FKOLVFM110F
*125 125 10 210 167 120 M16 240 8 64 4150 FKOLVFM140E FKOLVFM140F
140 125 10 210 167 120 M16 240 8 64 4150 FKOLVFM140E FKOLVFM140F
160 150 10 240 180 134 M20 268 8 70 4900 FKOLVFM160E FKOLVFM160F
**200 200 10 295 227 161 M20 323 8 71 7600 FKOLVFM225E FKOLVFM225F
225 200 10 295 227 161 M20 323 8 71 7600 FKOLVFM225E FKOLVFM225F
Note: for d75÷d225 NBR primary liner available
* d125, FKOV d140 with special QPV FE-FK d125 for butterfly valve (QPV125FKE)
** d200, FKOV d225 with special QPV FE-FK d200 for butterfly valve (QPV200FKE)
FKOV/FM LUG ANSI
Butterfly valve with bare shaft, version Lug ANSI
d DN PN øA B1 B2 f H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
2” 1/2 65 10 139,7 119 80 5/8” 165 4 46 1400 FKOALVFM212E FKOALVFM212F
3” 80 10 152,4 133 93 5/8” 185 12 49 2200 FKOALVFM300E FKOALVFM300F
4” 100 10 190,5 147 107 5/8” 211 8 56 2550 FKOALVFM400E FKOALVFM400F
5” 125 10 215,9 167 120 3/4” 240 8 64 4150 FKOALVFM500E FKOALVFM500F
6” 150 10 241,3 180 134 3/4” 268 8 70 4900 FKOALVFM600E FKOALVFM600F
8” 200 10 298,4 227 161 3/4” 323 8 71 7600 FKOALVFM800E FKOALVFM800F
10” 250 6 362 248 210 7/8” 405 12 114 16800 FKOALVFM810E FKOALVFM810F
12” 300 6 431,8 305 245 7/8” 475 12 114 23800 FKOALVFM812E FKOALVFM812F
Note: for d 2 1/2” - d 8” NBR primary liner available
223
﻿
FKOV/RM
Gearbox operated Butterfly valve
d DN PN A
min
A
max øA B2 B5 B6 G G1 G2 G3 H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
50 40 16 99 109 - 60 161 133 48 135 39 125 132 4 33 1974 FKOVRM050E FKOVRM050F
63 50 16 115 125,2 - 70 167 139 48 135 39 125 147 4 43 2154 FKOVRM063E FKOVRM063F
75 - 2"1/2 65 10 128 144 - 80 174 146 48 135 39 125 165 4 46 2400 FKOVRM075E FKOVRM075F
90 - 3" 80 10 145 160 - 93 188 160 48 135 39 125 185 12 49 2800 FKOVRM090E FKOVRM090F
110 - 4" 100 10 165 190 - 107 202 174 48 135 39 125 211 8 56 3150 FKOVRM110E FKOVRM110F
*125 - 5" 125 10 204 215 - 120 222 194 48 144 39 200 240 8 64 4450 FKOVRM140E FKOVRM140F
140 - 5" 125 10 204 215 - 120 222 194 48 144 39 200 240 8 64 4450 FKOVRM140E FKOVRM140F
160 - 6" 150 10 230 242 - 134 235 207 48 144 39 200 268 8 70 5200 FKOVRM160E FKOVRM160F
**200 - 8" 200 10 280 298 - 161 287 256 65 204 60 200 323 8 71 9300 FKOVRM225E FKOVRM225F
225 - 8" 200 10 280 298 - 161 287 256 65 204 60 200 323 8 71 9300 FKOVRM225E FKOVRM225F
***250 250 10 - - 350 210 317 281 88 236 76 250 405 12 114 18600 FKOVRM280E FKOVRM280F
***280 250 10 - - 350 210 317 281 88 236 76 250 405 12 114 18600 FKOVRM280E FKOVRM280F
***315 300 8 - - 400 245 374 338 88 236 76 250 475 12 114 25600 FKOVRM315E FKOVRM315F
355 350 7 - - 460 280 438 390 88 361 80 300 530 16 129 34450 FKOVRM355E FKOVRM355F
400 400 6 - - 515 306 438 390 88 361 80 300 594 16 169 42450 FKOVRM400E FKOVRM400F
****10" 250 10 - - 362 210 317 281 88 236 76 250 405 12 114 18600 FKOAVRM810E FKOAVRM810F
****12" 300 8 - - 432 245 374 338 88 236 76 250 475 12 114 25600 FKOAVRM812E FKOAVRM812F
14" 350 7 - - 476 280 438 390 88 361 80 300 530 12 129 34450 FKOAVRM814E FKOAVRM814F
16" 400 6 - - 540 306 438 390 88 361 80 300 594 16 169 42450 FKOAVRM816E FKOAVRM816F
Note: for d75÷d225 NBR primary liner available
* d125, FKOV d140 with special QPV FE-FK d125 for butterfly valve (QPV125FKE)
** d200, FKOV d225 with special QPV FE-FK d200 for butterfly valve (QPV200FKE)
***ISO-DIN
****ANSI B.16.5 cl.150
224
﻿
FKOV/RM LUG ISO-DIN
Gearbox operated Butterfly valve, version Lug ISO-DIN
d DN PN øA B2 B5 B6 f G G1 G2 G3 H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
75 65 10 145 80 174 146 M16 48 135 39 125 165 4 46 2800 FKOLVRM075E FKOLVRM075F
90 80 10 160 93 188 160 M16 48 135 39 125 185 12 49 3600 FKOLVRM090E FKOLVRM090F
110 100 10 180 107 202 174 M16 48 135 39 125 211 8 56 3950 FKOLVRM110E FKOLVRM110F
*125 125 10 210 120 222 194 M16 48 144 39 200 240 8 64 6050 FKOLVRM140E FKOLVRM140F
140 125 10 210 120 222 194 M16 48 144 39 200 240 8 64 6050 FKOLVRM140E FKOLVRM140F
160 150 10 240 134 235 207 M20 48 144 39 200 268 8 70 6800 FKOLVRM160E FKOLVRM160F
**200 200 10 295 161 287 256 M20 65 204 60 200 323 8 71 10900 FKOLVRM225E FKOLVRM225F
225 200 10 295 161 287 256 M20 65 204 60 200 323 8 71 10900 FKOLVRM225E FKOLVRM225F
Note: for d75÷d225 NBR primary liner available
* d125, FKOV d140 with special QPV FE-FK d125 for butterfly valve (QPV125FKE)
** d200, FKOV d225 with special QPV FE-FK d200 for butterfly valve (QPV200FKE)
FKOV/RM LUG ANSI